Provisional merit list (Overall)
B.A. B.ED. (Preparatory Stage)
Department: INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
Subject to fulfillment of eligibility criteria

S.no Application Name Father's DoB Gender Cat. 10th 12th NCTE Score Overall Marks
No. Name (%) (%) ( Out of (Normalized
GY: 1)) by 100)
1 2514002595 Vasvi saroha Niraj kumar  05- F GEN 63.42 85.20 359.933009 56.24 Approved by Dept.
Dec-2006
2 2514012045 Amanpreet Gurpreet 25- F OGC 76.80 95.60 338.087155 52.826 Approved by Dept.;0GC -Approved;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours)
kaur singh Nov-2006 and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected:

second certificate for camp missing, First in National Inter University/Inter
State Festival -Rejected: Not related to YF category , NSS-A (Completed One
year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One
Camp).) -Approved,

3 2514008610 Anita Raghuveer 10- F GEN 67.60 62.60 313 48.906 Hold by Dept.;dob wrong;;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and
singh negi Jul-1947 participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: please
provide NSS certificate.,
4 2514001449 Navyakatoch  Prahlad 10- F GEN 69.44 84.44 296.297315 46.296 Approved by Dept.;;NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
chand katoch Mar-2007 participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
5 2514008905 Purva sood Rajesh sood 17- F PWD 80.00 79.60 296.041246 46.256 Approved by Dept.;PWD -Approved
Nov-2006
6 2514010442 Anjalirana Devender 20- F GEN 91.14 92.00 285.477121 44.606 Approved by Dept.;RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB
singh Dec-2007 APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
7 2514010366 Smruti pragyan Sesadev das 08- F GEN 94.16 74.33 243.529445  38.051 Approved by Dept.
das May-2006
8 2514010146 Aditya Sanjeev 07- M SC 54.40 84.20 240.64007 37.6 Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
kumar Dec-2004
9 2514010149 Namanpreet Sukhwinder  06- F BC 70.00 78.80 237.865102 37.166 Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
kaur singh Oct-2007
10 2514001186 Parulpreet kaur Harinderpal  04- F BC 80.55 86.55 227.563678  35.557 Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
singh Jan-2007
11 2514013735 Sameer Amandeep 01- M GEN 89.60 89.60 210.636454 32.912 Approved by Dept.
sharma sharma Oct-2005
12 2514008206 Manmeet Davinder 04- M BC 52.00 62.00 209.875127 32.793 Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
kamboj singh Nov-2007

13 2514009419 Noordeep kaur Ranijit singh  29- F GEN 64.50 80.60 206.439846 32.256 Approved by Dept.



S.no Application

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

2514000587

2514009584

2514014285

2514007981

2514008650

2514011310

2514004206

2514007832

2514008325

2514010772

2514009560

2514008298

2514011929

2514000060

2514011628

2514010022

2514008507

Name

Yuvraj singh
gosal

Prachi chauhan

Hushanpreet
kaur

Priya

Anita

Anshika verma

Vikas kumar
modi
Amanjot kaur

Lovish dhot

Ananya mishra

Nancy shukla
Kiran gupta
Jobanpreet

singh
Arshdeeep
singh kaler
Shruti roy

Kohinoor

Khushi

Father's
Name

Hardeep
singh
Naresh
kumar
Varinderjeet
singh
Pritam

Raghuveer
singh negi

Nand kishore

Mukesh
kunar modi

Hardeep
singh
Ashwani
kumar
Amarish
mishra
Nand lal
shukla
Mukesh
gupta
Surinder
singh
Jasveer
singh kaler
Mukesh
kumar
Rakesh
kumar

Rakesh

Oct-2007

01-
Sep-2006

17-
Oct-2007

01-
Dec-2006

20-
Dec-2007

10-
Jul-2007

02-
Apr-2007

20-
Apr-2007

21-
Jul-2006

23-
May-2005

30-
Oct-2007

21-
Feb-2008

01-
Jan-2005

05-
Aug-2005

02-
Oct-2006

09-
May-2008

03-
Apr-2006

22-

Cat.

GEN
GEN
GEN
SC

GEN

ST
GEN
GEN
BC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
BC,
BAS
GEN

82.80

83.71

82.00

64.00

67.60

91.85

62.16

75.00

55.00

75.00

55.40

56.60

63.16

55.00

82.20

65.67

75.15

81.20

70.00

87.06

75.00

62.60

85.00

81.40

68.60

74.80

64.00

63.60

66.40

57.40

66.60

69.60

69.80

75.80

NCTE Score Overall Marks
(Normalized
by 100)

(Out of
640)

205.245044
195.927921
193.209796
185.308257

182.731373

181.869345
181.657579
180.642101
178.355326
168.40799

158.771686
148.347454
147.429592
140.157614
129.617014
128.121066

126.85055

32.07

30.614

30.189

28.954

28.552

28.417

28.384

28.225

27.868

26.314

24.808

23.179

23.036

21.9

20.253

20.019

19.82

REMEILE

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;;NCC-A -Approved,
Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

Approved by Dept.;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: Upload
the certificate for second camp.,

Approved by Dept.;ST -Approved

Approved by Dept.;;NCC-A -Approved,

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;;NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and
participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected: Upload BC certificate as given in
prospectus page no 25.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, BAS -Approved

Approved by Dept.



S.no Application Name Father's Gender Cat. NCTE Score Overall Marks Remarks

No. Name (Out of (Normalized
GY: 1)) by 100)
choudhari kumar Sep-2006
choudhari
31 2514011534 Swati shikha Mukesh 02- F GEN 74.40 71.00 104.59495 16.343 Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected: Need BC certificate.
kumar Feb-2008
32 2514009753 Taniya Sukhbir 17- F SC 56.00 62.00 35.104809 5.485 Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
singh Sep-2007
33 2514009595 Roli chauhan Rajul kumar  10- F GEN 76.20 9240 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent
singh Jan-2007
34 2514010014 Kashish Raj kumar 02- F DEF 81.40 90.20 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Approved
choudhary Jun-2007
35 2514010587 Komal kumari  Jitendra 08- F GEN 75.00 89.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest and relevant
kumar Mar-2006 certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of Information- Part
C Page no. 46 Available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/
documents/2024/hbi-2024-part-c-final.pdf
36 2514008631 Kiran devi Hans raj 23- F SC 85.00 82.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved, DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest
Dec-2007 and relevant certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of
Information- Part C Page no. 46 Available at: https://
admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2024/hbi-2024-part-c-
final.pdf
37 2514012281 Mansukhchain Malwinder 14- M GEN 9216 81.40 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB
singh singh May-2007 APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
38 2514013786 Renu Shamsher 01- F SC 60.00 80.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved
singh Feb-2008
39 2514011441 Swetarani Brundaban 31- F BC 51.00 79.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
gouda gouda Mar-2007
40 2514010087 V surajalaxmi  Gagan bihari  23- F BC 84.00 77.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
pradhan pradhan Nov-2006
11 2514007074 Angrej singh Balkar chand 18- M BC 61.57 76.40 0 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
Sep-2006
42 2514007732 Manavjeet Kuldeep 17- M GEN 9420 7420 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Rejected: Provide Backward Class (BC) Certificate
singh singh Nov-2007 not OBC Certificate., BAS -Rejected: The Border Area certificate is not as per

the format mentioned in the Handbook of Information/prospectus. For the
right format go to Part C page no. 112 of handbook of information or link
https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/handbookpuchd.php , RAS -Rejected:
Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus

43 2514007906 Mannat Avtar singh  27- F SC 66.00 74.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved



S.no Application Name Father's Gender Cat. NCTE Score Overall Marks Remarks

No. Name ( Out of (Normalized
GY: 1)) by 100)
Nov-2005
44 2514010296 Suman joshi Madan 08- F GEN 85.00 71.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent
mohan joshi May-2008
45 2514010491 Hansika Munendra 04- F GEN 69.60 70.80 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent
kumari kumar singh  Feb-2008
46 2514012869 Mohibur Mazibur 15- M GEN 73.00 6520 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest and relevant
rahman khan raheman Feb-2007 certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of Information- Part
khan C Page no. 110 Available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/

documents/2025/hbi-2025-part-c-final.pdf Name, date and the designation
of the certifying officer is to be mentioned in the certificate.

47 2514009726 Mohd asif Sharif mohd 15- M GEN 9053 0.00 O 0 Hold by Dept.;Absent;;10+2th-Result Awaited
Feb-2008



