## Provisional merit list (Overall) B.A. B.ED. (Preparatory Stage) Department: INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION Subject to fulfillment of eligibility criteria

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score ( Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
1	2514002595	Vasvi saroha	Niraj kumar	05- Dec-2006	F	GEN	63.42	85.20	359.933009	56.24	Approved by Dept.
2	2514012045	Amanpreet kaur	Gurpreet singh	25- Nov-2006	F	OGC	76.80	95.60	338.087155	52.826	Approved by Dept.;OGC -Approved;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: second certificate for camp missing, First in National Inter University/Inter State Festival -Rejected: Not related to YF category, NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
3	2514008610	Anita	Raghuveer singh negi	10- Jul-1947	F	GEN	67.60	62.60	313	48.906	Hold by Dept.;dob wrong;;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: please provide NSS certificate.,
4	2514001449	Navya katoch	Prahlad chand katoch	10- Mar-2007	F	GEN	69.44	84.44	296.297315	46.296	Approved by Dept.;;NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
5	2514008905	Purva sood	Rajesh sood	17- Nov-2006	F	PWD	80.00	79.60	296.041246	46.256	Approved by Dept.;PWD -Approved
6	2514010442	Anjali rana	Devender singh	20- Dec-2007	F	GEN	91.14	92.00	285.477121	44.606	Approved by Dept.;RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
7	2514010366	Smruti pragyan das	Sesadev das	08- May-2006	F	GEN	94.16	74.33	243.529445	38.051	Approved by Dept.
8	2514010146	Aditya	Sanjeev kumar	07- Dec-2004	М	SC	54.40	84.20	240.64007	37.6	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
9	2514010149	Namanpreet kaur	Sukhwinder singh	06- Oct-2007	F	ВС	70.00	78.80	237.865102	37.166	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
10	2514001186	Parulpreet kaur	Harinderpal singh	04- Jan-2007	F	ВС	80.55	86.55	227.563678	35.557	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
11	2514013735	Sameer sharma	Amandeep sharma	01- Oct-2005	М	GEN	89.60	89.60	210.636454	32.912	Approved by Dept.
12	2514008206	Manmeet kamboj	Davinder singh	04- Nov-2007	М	ВС	52.00	62.00	209.875127	32.793	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
13	2514009419	Noordeep kaur	Ranjit singh	29-	F	GEN	64.50	80.60	206.439846	32.256	Approved by Dept.

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score ( Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
				Oct-2007							
14	2514000587	Yuvraj singh gosal	Hardeep singh	01- Sep-2006	М	GEN	82.80	81.20	205.245044	32.07	Approved by Dept.
15	2514009584	Prachi chauhan	Naresh kumar	17- Oct-2007	F	GEN	83.71	70.00	195.927921	30.614	Approved by Dept.
16	2514014285	Hushanpreet kaur	Varinderjeet singh	01- Dec-2006	F	GEN	82.00	87.06	193.209796	30.189	Approved by Dept.;;NCC-A -Approved,
17	2514007981	Priya	Pritam	20- Dec-2007	F	SC	64.00	75.00	185.308257	28.954	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
18	2514008650	Anita	Raghuveer singh negi	10- Jul-2007	F	GEN	67.60	62.60	182.731373	28.552	Approved by Dept.;;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: Upload the certificate for second camp.,
19	2514011310	Anshika verma	Nand kishore	02- Apr-2007	F	ST	91.85	85.00	181.869345	28.417	Approved by Dept.;ST -Approved
20	2514004206	Vikas kumar modi	Mukesh kunar modi	20- Apr-2007	М	GEN	62.16	81.40	181.657579	28.384	Approved by Dept.;;NCC-A -Approved,
21	2514007832	Amanjot kaur	Hardeep singh	21- Jul-2006	F	GEN	75.00	68.60	180.642101	28.225	Approved by Dept.
22	2514008325	Lovish dhot	Ashwani kumar	23- May-2005	М	ВС	55.00	74.80	178.355326	27.868	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
23	2514010772	Ananya mishra	Amarish mishra	30- Oct-2007	F	GEN	75.00	64.00	168.40799	26.314	Approved by Dept.
24	2514009560	Nancy shukla	Nand lal shukla	21- Feb-2008	F	GEN	55.40	63.60	158.771686	24.808	Approved by Dept.;;NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Approved,
25	2514008298	Kiran gupta	Mukesh gupta	01- Jan-2005	F	GEN	56.60	66.40	148.347454	23.179	Approved by Dept.
26	2514011929	Jobanpreet singh	Surinder singh	05- Aug-2005	М	GEN	63.16	57.40	147.429592	23.036	Approved by Dept.
27	2514000060	Arshdeeep singh kaler	Jasveer singh kaler	02- Oct-2006	М	GEN	55.00	66.60	140.157614	21.9	Approved by Dept.
28	2514011628	Shruti roy	Mukesh kumar	09- May-2008	F	GEN	82.20	69.60	129.617014	20.253	Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected: Upload BC certificate as given in prospectus page no 25.
29	2514010022	Kohinoor	Rakesh kumar	03- Apr-2006	М	BC, BAS	65.67	69.80	128.121066	20.019	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, BAS -Approved
30	2514008507	Khushi	Rakesh	22-	F	GEN	75.15	75.80	126.85055	19.82	Approved by Dept.

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score ( Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
		choudhari	kumar choudhari	Sep-2006							
31	2514011534	Swati shikha	Mukesh kumar	02- Feb-2008	F	GEN	74.40	71.00	104.59495	16.343	Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected: Need BC certificate.
32	2514009753	Taniya	Sukhbir singh	17- Sep-2007	F	SC	56.00	62.00	35.104809	5.485	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
33	2514009595	Roli chauhan	Rajul kumar singh	10- Jan-2007	F	GEN	76.20	92.40	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent
34	2514010014	Kashish choudhary	Raj kumar	02- Jun-2007	F	DEF	81.40	90.20	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Approved
35	2514010587	Komal kumari	Jitendra kumar	08- Mar-2006	F	GEN	75.00	89.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest and relevant certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of Information- Part C Page no. 46 Available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2024/hbi-2024-part-c-final.pdf
36	2514008631	Kiran devi	Hans raj	23- Dec-2007	F	SC	85.00	82.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved, DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest and relevant certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of Information- Part C Page no. 46 Available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2024/hbi-2024-part-c-final.pdf
37	2514012281	Mansukhchain singh	Malwinder singh	14- May-2007	М	GEN	92.16	81.40	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
38	2514013786	Renu	Shamsher singh	01- Feb-2008	F	SC	60.00	80.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved
39	2514011441	Swetarani gouda	Brundaban gouda	31- Mar-2007	F	ВС	51.00	79.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
40	2514010087	V surajalaxmi pradhan	Gagan bihari pradhan	23- Nov-2006	F	ВС	84.00	77.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
41	2514007074	Angrej singh	Balkar chand	18- Sep-2006	М	ВС	61.57	76.40	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Approved
42	2514007732	Manavjeet singh	Kuldeep singh	17- Nov-2007	M	GEN	94.20	74.20	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;BC -Rejected: Provide Backward Class (BC) Certificate not OBC Certificate., BAS -Rejected: The Border Area certificate is not as per the format mentioned in the Handbook of Information/prospectus. For the right format go to Part C page no. 112 of handbook of information or link https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/handbookpuchd.php , RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate not as per SUB APPENDIX B6 of the prospectus
43	2514007906	Mannat	Avtar singh	27-	F	SC	66.00	74.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;SC -Approved

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score ( Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
				Nov-2005							
44	2514010296	Suman joshi	Madan mohan joshi	08- May-2008	F	GEN	85.00	71.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent
45	2514010491	Hansika kumari	Munendra kumar singh	04- Feb-2008	F	GEN	69.60	70.80	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent
46	2514012869	Mohibur rahman khan	Mazibur raheman khan	15- Feb-2007	M	GEN	73.00	65.20	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;DEF -Rejected: Kindly submit the latest and relevant certificate as per the format given in the PU Handbook of Information- Part C Page no. 110 Available at: https://admissions.puchd.ac.in/includes/documents/2025/hbi-2025-part-c-final.pdf Name, date and the designation of the certifying officer is to be mentioned in the certificate.
47	2514009726	Mohd asif	Sharif mohd	15- Feb-2008	М	GEN	90.53	0.00	0	0	Hold by Dept.;Absent;;;10+2th-Result Awaited